_ _ o memcimas
= : Revised Aprtl 20, 1955
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
GAS WELL TEST DATA SHEET - - SAN JUAN BASIN

(TO BE USED FOR FRUITLAND, PICTURED CLIFFS, MESAVERDE, & ALL DAKOTA
EXCEPT BARKER DOME STORAGE AREA)

Th-6T72-00

Pool_____ Kaneo Formation Nega Verde County San Jumn
Purchasing Pipeline n !‘” hm Ges Date Test Filed
Operator. El Paso Natural Cas Lease Bolask Well No._ 15-C (ﬂ
Unitx—. Sec..ﬁ T wp. a7 Rge. 8 Pay Zone: From m To W i
Casing: OD_9=3/2  wr.3842 seinr 885 Tupning op 2 W %T 7 pey TR
Produced Through: Casing Tubing__%& Gas Gravity: Measured —‘m —_Estimated
Date of Flow Test: From mlallﬁ To W% * Date S.I.P. Measured 515/58 (u m’
Meter Run Size ) QOrifice Size TypeChart____ Type Tups
OBSERVED DATA
Flowing casing pressure (Dwt) psig +12 = psia {a)
Flowing tubing pressure (Dwt) psig + 12 = psia {b)
Flowing meter pressure (Dwt) psig+12 = psia (c)
Flowing meter pressure (meter reading when Dwt, measurement taken:
Nomal chart reading psig +12 = psia (d)
Square root chart reading ( ) 24 spring constant = psia (d)
Meter error (c) - (d) or (d) - {c) * = psi (e)
Friction loss, Flowing column to meter:
(b) - {c) Flow through tubing: {a) - (c) Flow through casing = psi (f)
Seven day average static meter pressure (from meter chart):
Normal chart average reading 3 psig+12 = psia (q)
Square root chart average reading (_IS.QL) 24 sp. const. 16 = . m psia (g)
Corrected seven day avge., meter press, (pg) (@) + (e) . = 7.4 S psia th)
Py = (h) + (f) = m psia (1)
Wellhead casing shut-in pressure (Dwt) - psig+12 = psia (i)
Wellhead tubing shut-in pressure {Dwt) m psig+ 12 = m psia (k)
P, = (§) or (k) whichever well flowed through - 1 . o
Flowing Temp. (Meter Run) __ﬂ____ﬂ:’ + 460 = sa °Abs {m)
Pg=¥%Pc.=k (1) = ﬁ psia (n)
FLOW RATE CALCULATION
Q= X <) = = = 320 MCF/da
(integrated) .
N'(d)
DELIVERABILITY CALCULATION
P2-pP3\: SOT500 0 ’
D=Q ﬁ —-m— ‘Q;_éé = m MCF/da.
pZ-pi) «9519
SUMMARY ’
Pe = 1160 psia Company Kl Paso W Ces
Q = 20 Mcf/day By Original Signed
Py= % psia Title Harold L. Kendrigh—
Pg= m psia Witn d by.
D = ﬂ Mcf/day Company__

* This is date of completion test. :
* Meter error correction factor
REMARKS OR FRICTION CAL CULATIONS

F 2 1-e~S 2
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R2 (Column i)

3hk6 a2 9.054 «e

D st 500 « 6




NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

AZTEC, NEW MEXICO

June 26, 1988

Mr. K. L Kendrick
€1 Paso Netural Cas Co.

Sex 997
Fermington, New Mexico

Re: EPNG M3 Bolack ''C" (M)
Dual Completion
SW/h 29, 27M, SN

Sear Sir;

This letter will serve as your suthorization to sroduce the Plictured
Cliffs zone of the subject well Into & gathering system for e period
of five days during remedial action for repalr of zene separation
oquipment In ths we!! bore.

Suech production Is In the interest of conservation by the elimination
of flaring the ges.

All such preduction shell be acceuntable ageinst the future alliowsble
of subject wel! In the South Slenco-Plctured Cliffs Pool.

Subject wall is to be shut-in at the completion of such remedia!
action for commmlications tests.

Yours very truly,

A. R. Kendrick
ce: N.N,0.C.C Enginesr, District #3
‘Slnta Feo, N. M
"8 (Farmingon)
XV¥W N Rodgers

ARK/mp
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6] (gb aso <Maiura] gas @ompany

6] (@ aso, (gexas

DIRECT REPLY TO:
P.O. BOX 997
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO

June 25, 1958 RIZZ/ I’ [ﬁ
02‘1958

Mr, E. C. Arrold
0il Conservation ComAvos
100C Rio Brazos Road

Aztec, lew liexico
2
Re: 81 Paso Hatural Gas Company Well
Bolack 13-C, W 29-27-8.

Dear Mr. Arrnold:

The above cajtioned well has been dually completed in the less
Verde and Pilctured Cliffs zones. Tests that have been conducted
on this well indicate there is leakage in The Mesa Verde tubing
string, which permits Mesa Verde gas to flow into the Pictured
Clif’s zone.

Presently an attenpt is being made to seal the sa Verde

tubing to stop this leak. In the process of sealing the tubing
we need to produce the Pictured CLiffs zone. In order to prevent
waste of gas (by flaring) we request permission to produce
Pictured Cliff gas into our gathering system for this "work-over"
seriod.

Very truly yours,

g. L. Wenqyick
Gas Engineer

LK/ rb




New Mexico
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Aztec, New Mexico

April 11, 1958

X1 Fawo Natural Gas Cospany
Dox 997
Farstngton, New Mpzice

ASS) Mr. Z. 5. Oberly
Be: 1Bl Fumo Fat. Gas #13-C Bolack

S Section D9-27W-8W

San Juan County
Ceniloment
This letter will serve as your teniative spproval for she dugl
completion of the adove wgll as c gos-gas dual in the Plotured
Clifrs and Meeaverds 7ormiions.
It i understeod the well will be esguipped as sst out in your
applleation. Upon fimzl eompletion, ocpplioation for administrative
approval sheuld be made to Mp. A. L. Porter in Santa P, cs
provided in Rnle 112.

Yours wery truly

Zmary C. Arnold
Supervieor, Distrios #3

A t e

aat Nr. As L. Porter Jr
O0C, Sonta Fe, N.M




égl é;Qwo <}?ahwul é;ésvégnnpany

6[ Q aso, Q-exas
DIRECT REPLY TO:

Aprll 3, 1958 FAan:égc;:.c}:;v:’MExwo

Mr. Emery Arnold

0il Conservation Commission
1000 Rio Brazos Road

Aztec, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Arnold:

This letter is to inform you that El Paso Natural Gas Company is in the
process of drilling and dually completing the following well:

Bolack No. 13-C (PM) SW 29-27-8

This well will be dually completed in the Pictured Cliffs and Mesa Verde
formations as a gas-gas dual. A production packer will be installed on 2"
BUE tubing between the two zones, and a 1 1/4" siphon string will be landed
opposite the upper zone. The Mesa Verde gas will be produced through the
2" tubing and the Pictured Cliffs gas will be produced through the casing.
Upon final successful completion a formal application for administrative
approval will be submitted to the 0Qil Conservation Commission in Santa Fe.

Yours very truly,

C /0
/
-

7'S. Oberlys
Division Petroleum Engi

ESO:dgb
cc: U. S. G. S. (Phil McGrath)
D. N. Canfield




